

CHICKASAW FOUNDATION Spring 2019 Dynamic Women of the Chickasaw Nation Scholarship Application

To promote the general welfare and culture of the Chickasaw people by supporting educational, health, historical and community activities and programs.

The Chickasaw Foundation is very proud to offer funding assistance for college, and announces the availability of the Dynamic Women of the Chickasaw Nation Scholarship for the spring 2019 semester. <u>This scholarship is established to encourage native</u> <u>females in furthering their education</u>. After completing this application, and providing us with the required documentation, your application shall be reviewed for consideration of funding. Incomplete applications and/or applications lacking appropriate documentation shall not be considered.

This scholarship funding is only for the spring 2019 semester and is dependent upon the availability of funding. Scholarship awards shall be made payable directly to the student's vocational-technical or trade school, college or university. If a student is awarded a scholarship from the Chickasaw Foundation, the foundation does not stipulate how the scholarship funds sent to a college or university are to be used, and it is up to the individual to be aware of any tax considerations or issues. The award requirements and amount may change during the course of a school year. All scholarship applications and supporting documentation must be delivered or postmarked by the stated deadline – March 22, 2019 – to be considered for funding.

ADDITIONAL ELIGIBILITY

|--|

- Any form of higher learning that includes, but is not limited to: vocational-technical school, a trade school, or any undergraduate program at a two- or four-year college/university
- Major any field
- Must maintain a GPA of 2.5 or higher
- Must be considered a full-time student

Name: First Social Security no.: Birth date: Tribe:		Last College student	Suffix	ferred name:	
Birth date:		College student	ID no.:	Citizenshin	
	Age:				no.:
Tribe:	- 0	Gender: 🗆 Male	• 🗆 Female		
			Degree of Indian blo	od:/	
Mailing Address:					
Street			City	State	ZIP
Physical Address:			City	State	ZIP
Home phone: ()	Cell p	hone: ()			
Email address:					
What will be you	r classification for	the upcoming aca	demic year for which	ו you are applyi	ng?
	- reshman 🛛 Sop	homore 🛛 Junior	Senior Vo-te	ech student	
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	* * * * * * * * * * * * *	: * * * * * * * * * * * * *	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	* * * * * * * * * * *	* * * * * * * * * * *
Parent/Legal Guardian (if appl	icable). (Birth date	is required for security	nurnoses)		
Parent/legal guardian name:			pulposes		
Farennegai guardian name Firsi		Middle		Last	Suffix
Birth date:	Phone: ())			
Parent/legal guardian email:					

)						
	CHICE	KASAW F	FOUNDATI	ON		
Spring 2019 Dynamic Women of the Chickasaw N						
	Scholarship Application					
SN .	30	notarship	Аррисанон			
	Please Complete All Item.	s by Printing in I	nk – Each Item Mus	t be Fully Completed		
	1	5 8		5 1		
Undergraduate information:						
Name of college or university:						
Address: Street						
				e ZIP		
College/university GPA:(4.	Expected gradu	uation date:				
Major:						
Undergraduate degree (if applic	able):					
****************	********	* * * * * * * * * * * *	****	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		
Career Technology, Vocation						
Name of career tech/vo-tech/t	rade school:					
Address:		City	State	e ZIP		
	Completion date:	•				
Start date:			VO-lech GFA.	(4.0 scale)		
Pass/fail:	Field of study:					
Major:						
Are you a past recipient of a Chic	kasaw Foundation scholarship?	□ Yes □ No)			
If yes, which scholarship and v	what year?					

This application must be accon	nanied by the following docu	iments:				
Current high school transcr			nan in the spring ser	nester)		
Current college transcript c				,		
□ Proof of enrollment or acce	ptance letter for spring seme	ester				
\Box A copy of your CDIB card	· · · -					
Typed essay (two pages – long-term goals and your p involvement, etc.)	size 12 font – double spaced lans on achieving them (inclu	••		, .		
A list of honors, achieveme than two pages.	nts, awards, club membersh	ips, societies a	nd civic involvement	. Please limit to no more		
□ Wallet-size photo (will be re	eturned)					
Copy of the most current fil		for Federal Stu	dent Aid)			



CHICKASAW FOUNDATION Spring 2019 Dynamic Women of the Chickasaw Nation Scholarship Application

*<u>Note</u>: Students enrolled in on-line classes will be eligible to be considered for a scholarship award as long as the classes are associated with an accredited college or university.

All letters and emails detailing missing documents are sent to students as a courtesy. It is the ultimate responsibility of the student to ensure that applications and documentation are received or postmarked by established deadlines.

Any dispute over student eligibility shall be decided by the Chickasaw Foundation. The decision by the Chickasaw Foundation shall be final.

All scholarship applications must <u>be hand-delivered or postmarked by the stated deadline date</u> to be considered for funding. Applications and documents can no longer be submitted by fax or email. The completed application and all documents should be returned to:

Mail to: Chickasaw Foundation Post Office Box 1726 Ada, Oklahoma 74821-1726 Hand-deliver to: Chickasaw Foundation 2020 Arlington, Suite 4 Ada, Oklahoma 74820

If you have any questions, please contact the Chickasaw Foundation office at (580) 421-9030. By signing this application, I understand (if chosen as a scholarship recipient), the Chickasaw Foundation has my permission to use the information above for publication.

Contractual Agreement - I declare that if I should receive any funds from the Chickasaw Foundation, I will use those funds solely for expenses connected with attending ______. I also

certify that the information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. <u>I will provide the Chickasaw</u> Foundation office with a copy of my current transcript and class schedule at the end of the semester. I will also provide a thank-you card when requested for publication and acknowledgement to the scholarship donor(s).

Student's signature

Date



Student Authorization for Disclosure of Information In Education Records

Pursuant to Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974, as amended.

Instructions:

To authorize the Chickasaw Foundation to obtain your educational information and to authorize the Chickasaw Foundation to release your educational information to individuals or the college/university you are attending:

1) Fill out all appropriate fields on this form; and

2) Hand-deliver or mail the form to the address to the right. Note: Forms will not be accepted without a signature.

Chickasaw Foundation

2020 Arlington, Suite 4 Ada, Oklahoma 74820

First Name:	
Middle Name:	
Last Name:	
Suffix:	
Birth date:	

Please enter the name of the individuals to whom the authorization is given or revoked. You may enter more than one name. Enter only ONE name per space.

Individual authorized	Birth date	SSN	
			🗆 given 🗆 revoked
			🗆 given 🗆 revoked
			🗆 given 🗆 revoked
			🗆 given 🗆 revoked

Authorization:

I hereby authorize the ________to disclose my educational record(s) to the Chickasaw Foundation, and also authorize the Name of educational institution

Chickasaw Foundation to disclose or obtain my educational record(s) from the

Name of educational institution

Student's signature

Parent/Legal guardian signature (if applicable)

Date

Date